SAW Duplexers
SD25 Series
RoHS Compliant
Features
•  High attenuation
•  High isolation
•  Rx balanced output type
Applications
•  UMTS (W-CDMA)
•  CDMA
How to Order
SD 25 - 1950 R 9 UB Q1
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
① Type of Product (SAW Duplexer)
② Package Size
③ Nominal Center Frequency
④ Spec.
⑤ Number of Terminals
⑥ Input/ Output
⑦ Custom Specification
Specifications
Part No. Band Condition
Pass Band
Frequency
Insertion
Loss (dB)
Pass Band
Variation (dB)
VSWR Absolute Rejection (dB)
Isolation
Tx to Rx (dB)
Operating
Temperature
Storage
Temperature
SD25-1950R9UBQ1
Band1/
CDMA
BC6
Tx to ANT
1920MHz
-
1980MHz
2.3 max. 0.5 max. 2.2 max.
843MHz
-
894MHz
1573MHz
-
1577MHz
1805MHz
-
1865MHz
1865MHz
-
1880MHz
2110MHz
-
2170MHz
2400MHz
-
2500MHz 52 min.
−30 to +85°C −40 to +85°C
44 min. 43 min. 25 min. 8 min. 44 min. 32 min.
ANT to Rx
2110MHz
-
2170MHz
2.5 max. 0.5 max. 2.2 max.
1920MHz
-
1980MHz
1980MHz
-
2025MHz
2255MHz
-
2400MHz
2400MHz
-
2484MHz
2484MHz
-
6520MHz
—
50 min.
45 min. 15 min. 15 min. 30 min. 35 min. —
SD25-0836R9UBQ1
Band5/
CDMA
BC0
Tx to ANT
824MHz
-
849MHz
2.5 max. 1.5 max. 2.2 max.
701MHz
-
728MHz
869MHz
-
894MHz
1565MHz
-
1606MHz
1930MHz
-
1990MHz
2110MHz
-
2170MHz
2400MHz
-
2557MHz 55 min.
−30 to +85°C −40 to +85°C
35 min. 44 min. 35 min. 35 min. 33 min. 24 min.
ANT to Rx
869MHz
-
894MHz
3.0 max. 1.5 max. 2.2 max.
824MHz
-
849MHz
1000MHz
-
1850MHz
1850MHz
-
1920MHz
1920MHz
-
6000MHz
— —
50 min.
45 min. 28 min. 40 min. 35 min. — —
Dimensions
#1 Rx
#2 GND
#3 Tx
#4 GND
#5 GND
#6 Ant
#7 GND
#8 Rx
#9 GND
PIN No. Function
Unit: mm
K : Kyocera logo
***: Identification no.
*  : Monthly Code
   :  Index mark of ten days
     (  1st-10th,   11th-20th,   21st-31st)
K  ***
*
．．．
(Top View)
2.5±0.1
2.
0±
0.
1
#1 #2 #3
#7
#8 #4
#6 #5
0.7 max.
(Bottom View)
9−
0.
4±
0.
05
8−0.4±0.05
0.95
±0.05
0.95
±0.05
0.90±0.05(0.10)
(0
.1
0)
(C
0.
15
)
0.
7
±0
.0
5
0.
7
±0
.0
5
#1#2#3
#7
#8
#9
#4
#5
Unit   : mm
: Electrode
#6
Recommended Land Pattern
Unit   : mm
: Electrode
8−0.4(Top View)
(0.95) (0.95)
9−
0.
4
(0
.7
)
(0
.7
)
0.90
#1 #2 #3
#7
#8
#9
#4
#6 #5
Test Circuit
100 ohm
50 ohm
50 ohm
Rx
Tx
Ant
LR
LA
#1
#6
#3
#8
Part Number LA [nH]
SD25-1950R9UBQ1
SD25-0836R9UBQ1
2.9
7.3
LR [nH]
9.1
−
SAW Duplexers
SD25 Series
Characteristics
<UMTS Band1> Part No.: SD25-1950R9UBQ1
Recommended Reflow Profile
40±10 sec. 90±10 sec. 35±5 sec.
8 sec. max.
220°C min.
180±5 °C
250°C max.250
200
150
100
50
25
140±10 °C
Te
m
p
er
at
ur
e
(°
C
)
Time (sec.)
Frequency [MHz]
−50
0
−100
−5
0
−10
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
[d
B
]
2040 23401740
Frequency [MHz]
−50
0
−100
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
[d
B
]
3000 60000
Frequency [MHz]
−50
0
−100
−5
0
−10
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
[d
B
]
2040 23401740
Frequency [MHz]
−50
0
−100
A
tt
en
ua
tio
n
[d
B
]
3000 60000
Tx to Ant
Ant to Rx
Tape & Reel Specifications
Tape & Reel Specifications
■ SAW Duplexers/ SAW Filters  (Unit: mm)
SAW Duplexers SAW Filters
SD18 SD20 SD25 SF14 SF15 SF16 SF18 SF20
T
A
P
E
A 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05
B 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1
C φ1.5+0.1/ −0 1.5±0.1 φ1.5±0.1 φ1.5±0.1 1.5±0.1 1.5±0.1 φ1.5+0.1/ −0 1.5±0.1
D 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1 4.0±0.1
E 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05 3.5±0.05
F 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1 1.75±0.1
G 8.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.2 8.0±0.1 8.0±0.2
H φ0.8±0.05 1.1±0.1 φ1.1±0.1 φ0.5±0.05 0.5±0.1 1.1±0.1 φ0.8±0.05 1.1±0.1
J 2.05±0.1 2.25±0.1 2.9±0.1 1.7±0.1 1.80±0.1 1.90±0.1 2.05±0.1 2.25±0.1
L 1.7±0.1 1.8±0.1 2.4±0.1 1.4±0.1 1.4±0.1 1.85±0.1 1.7±0.1 1.8±0.1
N 0.85+0/ −0.5 0.7±0.1 1.15±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.7±0.1 0.95±0.2 0.85+0/ −0.5 0.7±0.1
O 0.2±0.05 0.2±0.05 0.25±0.05 0.2±0.05 0.2±0.05 0.25±0.05 0.2±0.05 0.2±0.05
R
E
E
L
P φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2 φ178±2
Q φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2 φ60±2
R φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2 φ13±0.2
S φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8 φ21±0.8
U 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5 2±0.5
W 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1 9.5±1
Qty. 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000
Feed Direction
G J
E
F
B
AC
D
NOL
S
R
U
W
<Reel Dimensions>
PQ
H
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 15%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (None)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages false
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments false
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues false
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (gr@phic??)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Average
  /ColorImageResolution 72
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 72
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (Japan Color 2001 Coated)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier (JC200103)
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /JPN <>
  >>
  /InternalDisablePathOptimizer true
  /InternalDropAllImageData false
  /InternalForceUserUnit 0
  /InternalOffOptimizations 3
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OffOptimizations 3
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 0
      /MarksWeight 0.283460
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /UseName
      /PageMarksFile /JapaneseWithCircle
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
  ]
  /PresumeRGBRepresentationIsLossless false
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.000 842.000]
>> setpagedevice